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LOT Image Description

1

Gunter Forg Abstract Art
A framed geometrical abstract watercolor signed by Forg and dated
1993. Gunther Forg (1952 - 2013) worked in Switzerland and
Germany and is known for an abstract style, influenced by American
abstract paintings. Dimensions: 17" x 13"
Start price: $750
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000

2

Peter Max Vase Of Flowers
An oil on canvas of a vase of flowers by Peter Max, signed lower left,
with FAR Gallery label affixed to back. Peter Max (Born 1937) works
in New York and Germany and is known for pop and abstract art.
Dimensions: 23.5" x 16"
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $3,000

3

Singing Mechanical Bird In Cage
A singing mechanical bird in a gilt cage in working condition, with a
wind-up mechanism, ring top handle. Dimensions: 12" H
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

4

W. P. Stubbs Ship Portrait
Framed oil on board ship portrait of the "Onward", a two mast ship in
rolling seas, commanded by Charles Linword Bulloch. Great
provenance provided by a letter on the reverse. Handed down within
the Bulloch family in Maine. William Pierce Stubbs (1842 - 1909)
worked in Maine and Massachusetts and is known for marine-ship
portraits. Dimensions: 21" x 35" Image Size
Start price: $750
Estimate: $1,500 - $3,000

5

Leroy Neimen Baseball Painting
Framed, oil on board depiction of a baseball player swinging hard at
bat. Signed lower right. LeRoy Neiman (1921 - 2012) worked in New
York and the Midwest and is known for Athletic genre and sports
figures. Provenance: From the collection of Todd Wagner of Tampa,
Florida. Dimensions: 22.5" x 20" Image size
Start price: $500
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

6

Exceptional Burl Wood Bowl
Exceptional 19th century large native American burl wood bowl.
Dimensions: 18" Diameter
Start price: $350
Estimate: $700 - $1,000



7

Henri Matisse Oil Painting
Framed oil on canvas painting of depicting a small table and portrait
of a women in an interior scene. Signed Henri Matisse in lower right.
Henri Matisse (1869 - 1954) worked in France and is known for
Fauve modernist painting and sculptures. Provenance: New
Hampshire art collector. Dimensions: 18" x 14" Image size
Start price: $2,000
Estimate: $3,500 - $6,000

8

Signed Babe Ruth Glove
Vintage 1940s Andy Pafko Wilson glove signed "Best Wishes Babe
Ruth". The Babe played baseball from 1914 to 1935 and died 1948.
Provenance: Kraft Auctions
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $3,000 - $6,000

9

Lou Gehrig Bronze Sculpture
1988 bronze sculpture of Lou Gehrig created and signed by R.P.
Daus, one of his most attractive works . Well done from the
pinstripes of his Yankee uniform to the laces of his spikes (even the
spikes are bronze). The sculpture rests on a marble slab with
inscriptions on one side "The Pride Of The Yankees" and on the
other "Grand Slam". Dimensions: 15.5" H x 13" L
Start price: $300
Estimate: $600 - $1,000

10

Adami Oil Painting
Framed acrylic on canvas abstract of a lady, with their thick black
contours and a monogrammed signature. Valerio Adami (Born 1935)
works in Italy and is known for his intellectual version of Pop art.
Dimensions: 28" x 22" Image size
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

11

New Mexico Sunset Painting
Oil painting on artist board titled "New Mexico Sunset" signed and
dated Charles P. Austin, '40 and on reverse. Charles Percy Austin
(1883 - 1948) worked in California and Colorado and is known for
Western Landscapes. Dimensions: 11.5" x 13.5" Image size
Start price: $300
Estimate: $600 - $800

12

Leroy Neimen Secretariat Painting
Signed lower right Leroy Neimen oil on canvas painting of
Secretariat and jockey racing, dated 1973. LeRoy Neiman (1921 -
2012) worked in New York and the Midwest and is known for Athletic
genre and sports figures. Provenance: Showcased at Atelier Gallery,
Boston. Dimensions: 45" x 60" Image size
Start price: $2,500
Estimate: $5,000 - $10,000

13

Alexander Calder
An oil painting on card (circa 1950s-60s) as a Merry Christmas gift to
Harry Francis Burke of Florida, depicting sunlight and a bird.
Stamped on back. Alexander (Sandy) Calder (1898 - 1976) worked
primarily in Connecticut and New York and is known for kinetic
sculpture and modernist drawings. Provenance: Thomas Realy of
Florida, an art dealer acquired it from the Burke estate and sold it to
the consignor in the early 1990s. Artwork has been submitted to the
Calder ...
Start price: $4,000
Estimate: $8,000 - $12,000



13A

Alexander Calder Poster
Framed Calder poster for the "Studio Marconi" Milano Italy, April
1971. Alexander (Sandy) Calder (1898 - 1976) worked primarily in
Connecticut and New York and is known for kinetic sculpture and
modernist drawings. Dimensions: 36" x 22"
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600

14

Adami Oil Painting
Framed acrylic on canvas abstract of a lady on steps, with their thick
black contours and a monogrammed signature. Valerio Adami (Born
1935) works in Italy and is known for his intellectual version of Pop
art. Dimensions: 35" x 23.5" Image size
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

15

Charles Fazzino NYC
Colorful, framed and signed, 3-D Serigraph titled "Gateway to NY" by
Charles Fazzino on museum board. Edition number 230 of 400 with
Certificate of Authenticity, dated 1991. Charles Fazzino (Born 1955)
works in New York and is known for 3-D graphics, kinetic sculpture,
serigraphs. He is best known for his whimsical, exuberant renditions
of New York City of which this is his best one. Dimensions: 28" x 36"
Image size
Start price: $400
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,500

16

Basquiat/Warhol Pop Art
An attributed Basquiat and Warhol pop art painting, oil on canvas
with Paramount and Zenith logos. Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960 -
1988) worked in New York and is known for graffiti street paintings
under the name pseudonym 'SAMO'. Andy Warhol (1928 - 1987)
worked in New York and Pennsylvania, whose name is synonymous
with Pop Art. No COA on file. Provenance: From the collection of
Todd Wagner of Tampa, Florida. Dimensions: 23" x 35"
Start price: $1,500
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

17

Sterling Silver Flatware Set
Sterling silver flatware, service for 12 to include: 12 forks (7" L, 16.5
Troy Oz); 24 spoons (6"L, 20.5 Troy Oz); 12 salad forks (5.5", 12.2
Troy Oz); 12 dinner knifes (9" L, not weighable); total pieces-60; total
weighable silver 49.2 Troy Oz.
Start price: $600
Estimate: $1,200 - $1,500

17A

1902 Gold Quarter Eagle
PCGS graded MS65 Liberty Head gold quarter eagle, 1902.(.900
gold, total weight 4.18 grams)
Start price: $600
Estimate: $900 - $2,000

18
Gold Bracelet
14K gold bracelet, stamped 14k. Weight: 31 grams Dimensions: 7"L
Start price: $750
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,500



18A

Gorham Sterling Silver Flatware Set
Gorham Sterling Silver Flatware Set service for 12 to include: 12
dinner knives with Sterling handles (9" L, not weighed); 12 hor
d'oeuvre forks (5.5" L, 7.7 Troy Oz.); 12 salad forks (6.5" L, 15.7 Troy
Oz.); 11 dinner forks (7.5" L, 19 Troy Oz.); 11 table spoons (7" L, 15
Troy Oz.), 19 tea spoons (6" L, 21 Troy Oz.); 12 Sterling handle
butter knives (6" L, Not weighed); 8 Sterling serving pieces including
a ladle, stuffing spoon, serving fork, ...
Start price: $1,500
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

18B

Silver Wine Tester
Sterling silver wine taster along with a metal whistle and collapsible
cup. Silver weight: .6 Troy Oz.
Start price: $20
Estimate: $30 - $40

19

925 Silver Jewelry Lot
Eight piece silver 925 Mexican jewelry lot, stamped, including a
necklace, bracelet, etc. Approximately 6 Troy Oz.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

20

Stag Weathervane
Hollow copper stag leaping weathervane with antlers. Dimensions:
24" L x 26" H
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

20A

Three Miniature Portraits
Three miniature portraits, oval gold frames, of three gentlemen. Two
with their initials on back, one with a note "Dublieu". Dimensions: 2
3/4" L
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

20B

Two Miniature Portraits
Two miniature portraits of a man and his wife in brass oval frames
with stands, Dimensions: 3" L
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

21

Large Keith Haring Oil Painting
A large Keith Haring oil on canvas (duplex) of action figures and
Mickey with a tv in the upper right corner, signed lower left and dated
1988 with labels on reverse. Keith Haring (1958 - 1990) worked in
New York and Pennsylvania and is known for Pop-modern graffiti
and genre painting. Provenance: Miami Fine Art Gallery.
Dimensions: 36" x 79.5"
Start price: $2,500
Estimate: $5,000 - $10,000

22

Keith Haring Oil Painting
An attributed Keith Haring oil on canvas of action figures and two
dogs, signed lower right. Keith Haring (1958 - 1990) worked in New
York and Pennsylvania and is known for Pop-modern graffiti and
genre painting. No COA on file. Dimensions: 36" x 79.5"
Start price: $750
Estimate: $1,500 - $3,000



23

Gold Jewelry Lot
14k jewelry lot including two rings along with a pendent, stamped
14k. Total weight 17.8 grams
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

24

Basquiat/Warhol Pop Art
An attributed Basquiat and Warhol pop art painting, oil on canvas
with Paramount and GE logos. Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960 - 1988)
worked in New York and is known for graffiti street paintings under
the name pseudonym 'SAMO'. Andy Warhol (1928 - 1987) worked in
New York and Pennsylvania, whose name is synonymous with Pop
Art. No COA on file. Provenance: From the collection of Todd
Wagner of Tampa, Florida. Dimensions: 29" x 21.5"
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

25

Hudson River Landscape
Hudson River landscape, oil on canvas, of a river scene, with
mountains in the background and trees and rocks in the foreground
with three cows crossing the river in early fall. Great details on the
mountain background. This is unsigned but done in the manner of
Jasper Francis Cropsey and may even be his. Dimensions: 21.5" x
36.5"
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

25A

Peter Cameron Painting Of Niagara Falls
Framed and dramatic oil on canvas of Niagara Falls in the winter,
signed lower right. Peter Caledon Cameron (1852 - 1934) worked in
District Of Columbia and Pennsylvania and is known for dramatic
panorama landscapes and waterscapes. Provenance: Quest Royal
Fine Arts label on back Dimensions: 15" x 28"
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,500 - $4,000

26

Large Lot of 925 Jewelry
Large lot of 925 silver jewelry to include 35 rings with stones, 14
necklaces, pendants and other odd pieces-all stamped 925. Total
weight including stones: 20.5 Troy Oz.
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $600

27

Pokémon Collector Deck
Approximately 1000 to 1200 Pokémon cards of 2017-2020 vintage
including 8 packets of un-opened cards.
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

28

Andy Warhol Double Revolver Screenprint
Screenprint of double revolvers-one white, one black. Andy Warhol
(1928 - 1987) worked in New York and Pennsylvania, whose name is
synonymous with Pop Art. No COA on file. Dimensions: 18" 24"
Start price: $1,500
Estimate: $2,500 - $5,000

29

Pokémon Collector Deck
Approximately 1000 to 1200 Pokémon cards of 2019-2020 vintage
including 5 packets of un-opened cards.
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000



29A

Two Miniature Portraits
Two miniature portraits, oval Victorian frames, of two ladies. One
painting signed Largarde ( Most likely Angele De Lagarde who
worked in France in 19th century) the other portrait has on the back
a date of 1802 with artist name Trifero. Dimensions: 5.5" and 7"
Length with frame
Start price: $400
Estimate: $800 - $1,000

29B

Two Miniature Portraits
Two miniature portraits of a man and lady with brass frames. The
gentleman may be Professor Karl Gustaf painted by F. Hohler.
Dimensions: 3.5" and 2" L
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

30

Peter Max Landscape
An oil on canvas landscape with the sun, river and trees by Peter
Max, signed upper right. Peter Max (Born 1937) works in New York
and Germany and is known pop and abstract art. Dimensions: 23.5"
x 16"
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $3,000

31

Two Pokémon Binders With Cards
Approximately 40 pages of 9 cards each in two Pokémon binders,
2014-2020 vintage.
Start price: $300
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

32

Jean-Michel Basquiat Graffiti Art
An attributed Basquiat style pop art painting, oil on canvas with five
heads and graffiti, signed on back. Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960 -
1988) worked in New York and is known for graffiti street paintings
under the name pseudonym 'SAMO'. No COA on file. Provenance:
From the collection of Todd Wagner of Tampa, Florida. Dimensions:
23" x 35"
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

33

Three Pokémon Binders With Cards
Approximately 60 pages of 9 cards each in three Pokémon binders,
2020-2023 vintage.
Start price: $300
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

34

Tove Jansson Abstract Boat Scene
Framed and signed lower right, an oil painting on canvas of two
boats near a bridge. Tove Marinka Jansson (1914 - 2001) worked in
Finland and is known for abstract painting, drawings and illustrations.
Dimensions: 25.5" x 50" Image size
Start price: $1,750
Estimate: $3,000 - $7,000

35

Three Pokémon Binders With Cards
Approximately 60 pages of 4 cards each in three Pokémon binders,
2007-2022 vintage.
Start price: $300
Estimate: $500 - $1,000



35A
1893 Carson City Morgan Dollar
1893 Carson City Morgan silver dollar graded VG+, rare date
Start price: $300
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

35B
1883 Carson City Morgan Dollar
Near mint MS64 graded 1883 Carson City Morgan silver dollar.
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600

35C
1892 Carson City Morgan Dollar
1892 Carson City Morgan silver dollar, EF
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $700

35D

1882 Carson City Uncirculated Silver Dollar
1882 Carson City Uncirculated Morgan silver dollar in a presentation
box issued by the GSA
Start price: $300
Estimate: $400 - $750

36

Capp Pop Art Oil Painting
Framed and signed lower right and dated 1976 an oil on canvas of a
comic strip of a young man and girl with a quote " Thass all That Is!!
It's A Bikini!!"Al (Alfred Gerald Caplin) Capp (1909 - 1979) worked in
Connecticut and New York and is known for cartoon strips and
illustrations. Dimensions: 43" x 60"
Start price: $750
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000

37

Robert Bateman Leopard
Framed oil on artist board of a leopard by rocks, signed lower right. A
resident of Fulford Harbor, British Columbia, Robert Bateman
became one of the foremost wildlife painters of the late 20th
century. Dimensions: 23" x 19" Image size
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

38

Roy Lichtenstein Abstract
In the style of Roy Lichtenstein, an abstract painting on canvas of
two ladies, signed lower right. Roy Lichtenstein (1923 - 1997)
worked in New York and is known for Pop imagery cartoon and
abstract paintings. Dimensions: 24" x 36" Image size
Start price: $750
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000

39

19th Century English Teapoy
A wonderful 19th century English teapoy in Rosewood with hinged lid
with several tea compartments with hinged lids, Bombay design with
a masterfully carved pedestal and ending in paw feet. Dimensions:
30" H x 17.5" W x 14" D
Start price: $400
Estimate: $800 - $1,200



40

Howard Russell Baker Pastel
Pastel on artist board of Orr River/Creek in California, signed lower
right by Howard Russell Butler (1856 - 1934) who was active in
California and New York and is known for seascape, solar eclipse
and landscape paintings. He was the founder of the American Fine
Arts Society. Dimensions: 9.5" x 13.5" Image size, 18" x 22" Overall
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

41

Arts And Crafts Mixed Metal Vase
An early 20th century arts and craft Gorham mixed metal vase,
copper with fluted top, all over indented body with two foo dog
handles on a fluted circular base. Dimensions: 12" H
Start price: $200
Estimate: $500 - $800

41A

Rare Silver On Pottery Vase
Mid century silver on pottery vase with a lid, side handles with inlaid
silver dragons and other designs on body. Marks on bottom include
the company Gustausburg Argenta. Dimensions: 11"H x 11"W
Start price: $200
Estimate: $500 - $700

42

Leroy Neimen Skiing Painting
Signed lower right Leroy Neimen oil on canvas painting of a downhill
skier. LeRoy Neiman (1921 - 2012) worked in New York and the
Midwest and is known for Athletic genre and sports figures.
Dimensions: 21" x 28"
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000

43

Leroy Neimen Baseball Painting
Signed lower right Leroy Neimen oil on canvas painting of a baseball
infielder throwing a ball. LeRoy Neiman (1921 - 2012) worked in New
York and the Midwest and is known for Athletic genre and sports
figures. Dimensions: 36" x 24"
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,500

44
925 Jewelry Lot
Matching set of 925 jewelry including necklace and a pair of earrings
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $150

45

Three Designer Ladies Handbags
Three ladies designer handbags including a Louie Vuitton in blue
alligator, a Coach in white color and Michael Kors in a brownish-red.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

46

5 Piece Purse Lot
Five piece lady's purse lot including a brown leather alligator
handbag, brown leather purse, 2 coin purses with butterfly and other
designs
Start price: $80
Estimate: $150 - $200



47

Large Costume Jewelry Lot
Large estate lot of costume jewelry lot to include several necklaces,
coral, bracelets, earrings, Elgin pocket watch, other watches, pins,
Old Man of the Mountain pendant and more.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $500

47A

Two Miniature Portraits
Two miniature portraits, oval brass frames, of two gentleman. The
smaller portrait has designs on back with name of artist. Dimensions:
1 3/4" and 2.5"" and 7" Length with frame
Start price: $300
Estimate: $600 - $800

47B
Miniature Silhouette Of A Lady
A brass framed miniature silhouette of a lady. Dimensions: 3.5" L
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

47C

Miniature Painting By Burch
Brass framed miniature painting of Roman ruins with note on reverse
dating the painting 1767 by Edward Baruch. Edward Burch (1730 -
1814) worked in England is known for miniatures. Dimensions: 2 1/4"
L
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

48

Roy Lichtenstein Abstract
In the style of Roy Lichtenstein, an abstract painting on canvas of a
lady, signed lower left. Roy Lichtenstein (1923 - 1997) worked in
New York and is known for Pop imagery cartoon and abstract
paintings. Dimensions: 35" x 23.5"
Start price: $750
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000

49

English Oil Painting Of Horses
Framed English oil on canvas painting of three horses watering at a
trough. It is done in the manner of George Stubbs probably by a
student, 19th Century. Dimensions: 20.5" x 27" Image size
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

50

George Howell Gay Pastel Of Cape Anne
Pastel by George Howell Gay (1858 - 1931) of Cape Anne
Massachusetts with sailboats and seagulls in the distance. G. H.
Gay was well known for his watercolor landscapes, seascapes and
paintings of rivers and ships, mostly along the shores of New
England. Dimensions: 10" x 19" Image size, 21" x 31" Overall
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

51
Pokémon Collection
96 Pokémon cards in individual sleeves, 2020 vintage
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600



52

Jackson Pollok Style Abstract
Framed and attributed/in the style of Jackson Pollack abstract drip
art, black enamel on canvas. Jackson Pollock (1912 - 1956) worked
in New York and Wyoming and is known for Gestural painting,
abstract expressionism. He was dubbed "Jack the Dripper" (Time
magazine 1956) for his revolutionary technique of gestural painting
that freed generations of American artists from academic strictures.
Dimensions: 24" x 35" Image size
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,200 - $2,500

53

Mike Bidlo Style Abstract
Framed and attributed/in the style of Mike Bidlo, acrylic on canvas
abstract painting with maroon and yellow colors, "Not a Pollock".
Mike Bidlo (Born 1953) works in New York and Illinois and is known
for creating replicas of work by well-known 20th modernists including
Pollock, Picasso and Matisse. Dimensions: 24" x 36" Image size
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,200 - $2,500

54
Pokémon Collection
38 encased Pokémon cards of 2019-2020 vintage
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600

55
Pokémon Collection
160 Pokémon loose cards of 2009-2020 vintage
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600

56

H. Meyerheim Medieval Village
Framed and exceptional oil on canvas of a medieval port town with a
docked ship. Signed on building, lower right. Hermann Meyerheim
(1815 - 1880) worked in Germany and is known for river town
scenes. This work is among his very best in a series of medieval
villages along the Rhine. Dimensions: 26" x 37.5" Image size
Start price: $2,000
Estimate: $4,000 - $8,000

57

Pokémon Collection
Approximately 162 Pokémon loose cards of 2014-2019 vintage in
collector sleeves
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600

58

Roy Lichtenstein Pop Art
In the style of Roy Lichtenstein, pop art painting on canvas of a lady
speaking "I Love You, Too But", signed lower right. Roy Lichtenstein
(1923 - 1997) worked in New York and is known for Pop imagery
cartoon and abstract paintings. From his studio in New York City,
Roy Lichtenstein did cartoon inspired paintings that helped launch
the Pop Art movement. Dimensions: 35" x 23.5"
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000



59

Pokémon Collection
Approximately 153 Pokémon loose cards of 2014-2019 vintage in
collector sleeves
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600

60

Sam Francis Style Abstract
Framed abstract expressionist painting, acrylic on canvas attributed
to/ in the style of Sam Francis (signed lower right) in brownish-red,
black and yellow colors. Sam Lewis Francis (1923 - 1994) worked in
California, Japan, and France and is known for splatter-stain imagery
painting with splotch-like shapes. Dimensions: 30" x 40"
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,500

60A
1900 Carson City Morgan Dollar
Graded 1900 Carson City Morgan silver dollar.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $250

60B
1890 Carson City Morgan Dollar
1890 Carson City Morgan silver dollar, semi-key date, graded VF
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

60C
1891 Carson City Morgan Dollar
1891 Carson City Morgan silver dollar, Semi-Key date, graded Fine
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

61

Investment Painting Cecilia Beaux
Framed oil on canvas portrait of Anna Scott Fisher ca. 1896-1898,
prior to her wedding day by Eliza Cecilia Beaux (1855-1942). This is
an investment opportunity as her works can begin at 6 figures. An
almost identical portrait is at the Bowdoin College Museum which
can be used as a reference. Cecilia Beaux was an American artist
and the first woman to teach art at the Pennsylvania Academy of the
Fine Arts. Known for her elegant and sensitive ...
Start price: $2,500
Estimate: $6,000 - $10,000

62

Four Marc Chagall Lithographs
Four signed and numbered lithographs (325 produced) including a
circus scene, half women/half horse, a religious scene and a scene
with multiple women. Marc (Moishe Shagal) Chagall (1887 - 1985)
worked in New York , Russian Federation, and France and is known
for abstract village peasant theme paintings, public art. Dimensions:
12" x 10"
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $800

63

Hanging Music Clock
Fine German hanging music clock in a shadow box frame with a
beautiful gilt wood frame, porcelain dial with original wind-up key.
Dimensions: 20.5" x 16.5"
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $2,000



64

L.C. Tiffany watercolors
A pair of Louis Comfort Tiffany watercolors, a Middle Eastern warrior
with two swords and one of a lady seated. Both signed L.C.T. and
both in very good mahogany frames with brass corner rosettes.
Provenance: James Julia Auctions. Dimensions: 10" 11.5" Image
size
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000

64A

Tiffany Table Lamp
Tiffany bronze table lamp signed Louis C. Tiffany Furnaces Inc.
Favrille on bottom that later became Tiffany Studios with an
iridescent Lundberg shade. Lamp has an unusual finial that is the
switch mechanism. Dimensions: 15"H.
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

65

Ronnie Cutrone Pop Art
Framed, oil on canvas pop art with Elvis, Coca Cola, and cartoons,
signed lower right. Ronnie Blaise Curtis Cutrone (1948 - 2013)
worked in New York and is known for modernist cartoon and pop art
painting, collage, mixed media, graphics. Provenance: From the
collection of Todd Wagner of Tampa, Florida. Dimensions: 36" x 24"
Image size
Start price: $750
Estimate: $1,500 - $3,000

66

Ronnie Cutrone Pop Art
Framed, oil on canvas pop art with cartoons, a piano and NY
skyscrapers, signed lower right. Ronnie Blaise Curtis Cutrone (1948
- 2013) worked in New York and is known for modernist cartoon and
pop art painting, collage, mixed media, graphics. provenance: From
the collection of Todd Wagner of Tampa, Florida. Dimensions: 36" x
48" Image size
Start price: $750
Estimate: $1,500 - $3,000

67

Necklace Worn In Sound Of Music
Necklace and earrings worn by actress Marthe Errolle In "The Sound
Of Music", an elegant design of Rubby Red glass. Necklace is stored
in a custom wooden box with the actress name carved on top. The
necklace was designed by Scaasi. Arnold Scaasi, was a Canadian
fashion designer who created gowns and jewelry for First Ladies and
actresses. Marthe Errolle, a Diva, performed in a number of films
and Broadway to include "The Sound Of Music", the queen ...
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,250 - $2,500

68

Asti semi-Nude Portrait
Framed oil on board painting of an attractive semi-nude lady with
auburn hair. Signed "Après (After) A Asti". Angelo Asti (1847 - 1903)
worked in Italy and France and is known for portrait paintings.
Dimensions: 12" 8.5"
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $800



69

Terri Priest Modern Art
Four panel, acrylic on canvas painting with yellow, black, orange and
white geometric shape. Terri Priest (1928–2014) was an artist best
known for her depictions of Vermeer inspired female figures and was
the recipient of many awards for her artistic talent and philanthropic
contributions to many social organizations that focused on issues of
homelessness, education, and civil rights. Provenance: Collection
from the Springfield Mass. Museum Curator. ...
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

70

Icon of Mother Mary
Early icon of Queen Virgin Mary holding a gospel verse and wearing
elegant clothing. Dimensions: 14" x 12.5"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

71

Two Walnut Cathedral Chairs
Two walnut cathedral chairs including a tall chair and a companion
smaller chair all with hip arms, burl walnut panels, velvet upholstery,
pierced carved crests on turned feet. Dimensions: 67" and 55" H, 18"
Seat height
Start price: $100
Estimate: $250 - $500

71A

Early European Townscape
A fabulous framed early 19th century European landscape of a
mother in the doorway facing her child. Dimensions: 4.5" x 7 3/4"
Image size, 18" x 14" Overall
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

72

Icon of Jesus and 12 Apostles
Early icon of Jesus Christ and the twelve apostles with tree
connecting the apostles to Christ. Dimensions: 10" x 9"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

73

Jean-Michel Basquiat Graffiti Art
A Basquiat attributed pop art painting, oil on canvas with typical
graffiti figure, labeled on back. Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960 - 1988)
worked in New York and is known for graffiti street paintings under
the name pseudonym 'SAMO'. Provenance: From the collection of
Todd Wagner of Tampa, Florida. Dimensions: 40" 30"
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

74
Old Icon of Mary and Child
Early icon of the Virgin Mary with child. Dimensions: 6.5" x 4.5"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $150

74A

Tiffany Floor Lamp-Reproduction
Reproduction Tiffany style floor lamp with leaded glass wisteria
design, fluted bronze column and tree root design bronze base.
Dimensions: 72" , 20" Dia
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $800



75

Large Imari Vase
Large hand painted Imari vase with a foo dog finial lid and decorated
with the traditional flowers, birds, trees, etc. Dimensions: 25" H
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $800

75A

Large Imari Charger
Large Imari rectangular charger with floral and other decorations with
scalloped rim. Dimensions: 16" Square
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $400

75B

Oriental Tabouret Stand
Fine intricately carved tabouret stand with inserted marble top and
highly carved legs and skirt. Dimensions: 36" H.
Start price: $200
Estimate: $500 - $700

76

Bernard Buffet Watercolor
A framed watercolor on paper, signed lower right of a vase with
flowers. Bernard Buffet (1928 - 1999) worked in France and is known
for abstract figural painting, engraving, and printmaking. Dimensions:
25.5" x 18.5" Image size
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,500 - $5,000

77

Tiffany Studios Card Box
Early 20th century card box with hinged lid, bronze. Open frame with
green agate slag glass, pine needle design. Marked "Tiffany
Studios". Dimensions: 4"H x 3" W x 1" D
Start price: $150
Estimate: $350 - $400

78

Tiffany Studios Bookends
A pair of early 20th century Tiffany Studios bronze bookends with the
zodiac design. Dimensions: 6" H
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

78A

Tiffany Studios Bookends
A pair of early 20th century Tiffany Studios bronze bookends each
with an arch form body centered by a seated Budha, brown patina
finish and stamped Tiffany Studios New York 1025. Dimensions: 6" H
Start price: $150
Estimate: $400 - $600

79

Carlos Francisco Oil Painting
Framed oil on Masonite board of a female figure carrying apples in a
village setting, signed lower right. Carlos Modesto Villaluz Francisco
(1912 - 1969) worked in the Philippines and is known for murals,
religious theme, voluptuous figures and genre painting. Dimensions:
20" x 23.5" Image size
Start price: $750
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000

79A

Juluis Delbos Painting Of Cathedral Of Zaragosa
Framed watercolor of the Cathedral of Zaragosa Spain, signed lower
right by Julius Delbos. Julius Maximilian Delbos (1879 - 1970)
worked in New York and New Jersey and is known for townscapes
and still life paintings. Dimensions: 25" x 29.5" Image size
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000



80

Tiffany& CO. Ladies Sterling Silver Watch Atlas M0640
Tiffany & Co. ladies quartz watch, serial # 14-465, Sterling silver-
925, 31mm, model Atlas M0640
Start price: $150
Estimate: $200 - $400

80A

Oriental Bag Face Rug
Oriental bag face rug with predominant red field with multiple
designs. Dimensions: 2'5" x 3' 8"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $400

81

Tiffany & Co. Ladies Sterling Silver Watch Atlas L0640
Tiffany @ Co. Sterling silver-925 ladies quartz watch, Atlas Model
L0640, serial # 12-031, 19mm.
Start price: $150
Estimate: $200 - $400

81A

Caucasian Oriental Scatter Rug
Caucasian oriental scatter rug with multi-designs and multi-colors
with predominant red field along with blue and ivory colors.
Dimensions: 3'8" x 4'5"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $400

82

WWI German Model 1870 Sword
World War I German Model 1870 half lionhead officer’s saber for an
artillery officer with cross cannons which denotes the branch. Made
by M. Neumann Hoflieferant in Berlin engraved on top of the blade.
Includes steel scabbard and alligator/brass wire wrap grip.
Dimensions: 32" Blade, 37.5" Overall
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $800

82A

Caucasian Oriental Scatter Rug
Caucasian oriental scatter rug with multi-designs and multi-colors
and with animal and other designs. Dimensions: 3'8" x 4' 10"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $500

83

WWII Russian Shashka Sword
World War II Russian, CCCP, Shashka Sword, Model 1927 curved
saber with no handguard (Cossack design) used by Russian cavalry
in WWII. This is an infantry officer version of the model 1927, with
the ability to stow the trooper’s Mosin-Nagant rifle bayonet on the
side of the shaskha scabbard. This 1939 version has a decorative
pommel unlike the later versions. Dimensions: 32" Blade, 37" Overall
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $600

83A

Bokara School Oriental Rug
Bokara school oriental scatter rug with red field, other colors and
multi-designs. Dimensions: 3'3" x 3'8"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $250 - $300



84

Francis Bacon Cubist Art
Framed, oil on canvas, signed lower right, cubist artwork of a man on
a settee. Francis Bacon (1909 - 1992) worked in England, Ireland,
and Spain and is known for surreal, cubist portraits. No COA on file.
Dimensions: 36" x 24"
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $3,000 - $6,000

84A

Oriental Scatter Rug
Oriental scatter rug with multi-colors with all over geometric and
other designs. Dimensions: 3'2" x 3'9"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $500

85

Kernan Painting Of Shoe Shine Boy
Framed and signed (most likely Kernan but somewhat illegible) of a
shoe shine boy sleeping and being played with by two young friends.
Joseph Francis Kernan (1878-1958), a magazine illustrator for forty
years during the golden age of that art and saddled with the
nickname "the poor man's Norman Rockwell". Dimensions: 20" x
29.5" Image size
Start price: $300
Estimate: $600 - $1,000

85A

Oriental Scatter Rug
Oriental scatter rug with multi-colors with all over intricate designs.
Dimensions: 3'x 4'3"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $400

86

Baseball Card Collection
Large lot of baseball cards to include many rookie cards, prospect
cards, and historical baseball cards to include Babe Ruth pointing to
his homerun. Rookie and all-star cards include Mickey Mantle,
Roberto Clemente, Bill Mazeroski, Willie Mays, Ken Brett, Junior
Griffey, Tom Glavine and much more.
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $800

86A

Oriental Bag Face Rug
Oriental bag face rug, Bokara school, with predominant red field with
multiple designs. Dimensions: 2'5" x 3' 9.5"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $400

87

French Model 1882 Officer Sword
French M1882 Infantry Officer’s dress sword used in World War I.
The hilt is a three-branched half-basket guard which clearly served
as inspiration for the American M1902 Officer’s sword. The grip is
wood with a double edged blade with a single fuller in the center on
both sides and a brown painted scabbard. The ricasso bears
manufacturing markings. Dimensions: 33.5" Blade, 38.5" Overall
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

87A

Two 19th Century Hat Boxes
Two 19th century wallpaper hat boxes-one in round form and one in
oval form, all with lids. Provance: Northeast Auctions. Dimensions:
5"H x 7.5 Dia and 9.5" H x 13"L
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $400



88

Mid 19th Century Portrait
Circa 1840-60 portrait, oil on canvas of a gentleman in a period
frame in the style of the Prior-Hamblin School. Label affixed to frame
marked "Elam Dole, Cabinet and Chair Maker, Methuen Village.
Warranted." Dimensions: 2.5" x 23.5"
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

89

Baseball Card Collection
Over a thousand cards to include the Topps Chrome collection and
the Bowman Chrome collection as well as unopen card decks.
Included is a set of Topps 1989 cards
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

90

Shadow Box Of The Crucifixion
Crucifixion of Christ in an elegant shadow box with both Marys
praying and silver items around the crucifix including a ladder.
Dimensions: 21" x 17" x 4"
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $400

90A
1937-D Nickel 3 Leg
Graded and rare 1937-D 3 leg buffalo nickel
Start price: $300
Estimate: $600 - $800

90B

1913-1938 Nickel Collection
Almost complete Buffalo Nickel 1913-1938 collection in a World Coin
Library
Start price: $300
Estimate: $600 - $800

91

Virgin Mary In A Wooden Wall Hanging
Queen Virgin Mary in an elegant clothing in a wooden, carved wall
hanging box with two small drawers to hold rosaries. Probably made
in Peru, early 20th Century or late 19th. Dimensions: 14" H
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

92

Impressionist Paris Scene Oil Painting
Framed and signed impressionist oil on canvas painting of a Paris
street scene. Signed lower right. Dimensions: 13" 15.5" Image size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

92A

Wilson Hurley Portrait
Wilson Hurley signed and dated 1963 portrait of a lady, perhaps
American Indian. Wilson Hurley (1924 - 2008) worked in New Mexico
and Oklahoma and is known for Landscapes and western genre.
Dimensions: 17" x 16" Image size
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

93

Two Novelty Slot Machines
Two novelty slot machines including a 12" Le Banque by Carousell
and a 9" Nevado Buckaroo Bank.
Start price: $80
Estimate: $160 - $250



94

Leroy Neimen Artist Proof Of Princess Anne
Framed Leroy Neimen screenprint artist proof of Princess Anne and
the Olympics, signed lower right. LeRoy Neiman (1921 - 2012)
worked in New York and the Midwest and is known for athletic genre
and sports figures. Provenance: Hokin Gallery Palm Beach Florida.
Dimensions: 15" x 18" Image size
Start price: $500
Estimate: $1,500 - $3,000

95

Cy Twombly Minimalist Abstract
Unframed, attributed but signed lower right abstract painting of
minimalist style in red, black and brown colors. Cy (Edwin Parker Jr.)
Twombly (1928 - 2011) worked in Virginia, New York and Italy and is
known for improvisational line drawing and minimalism. No COA on
file. Dimensions: 60" x 40"
Start price: $750
Estimate: $2,000 - $5,000

96

Collection Of Fossil Fish
Collection of 20 fossil fish from Green River Wyoming. Dimensions:
7" x 2.5"
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600

97

Fossil Collection
A collection of 20 fossils including fish, urchin, nautilus, ferns and
crustations.
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $500

98

J.P. Peto Still Life
Framed and signed lower right, oil on canvas still life of books, a
mug and bowl. John Frederick Peto (1854 - 1907) worked in New
Jersey and Pennsylvania and is known for Trompe still life and
portrait painting. Dimensions: 21.5" x 26.5" Image size
Start price: $750
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000

99
Dinosaur Egg Fossil
Dinosaur egg, fossil, natural specimen. Dimensions: 5.5" H
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

100

New Hampshire Arrow Heads
Display box of eight arrowheads found in New Hampshire with each
labeled. Includes arrowheads, knife blades and scrappers.
Dimensions: 9" x 10" x 2.5"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

100A

Carl Nordell Still Life
Framed and signed, lower right, of a Fall vegetable still life. Carl
John David Nordell (1885 - 1957) worked in Massachusetts,
California and Denmark and is known for landscape and still life
paintings. Dimensions: 32" x 39.5"
Start price: $1,000
Estimate: $2,000 - $4,000



101

Display of Fossils
Display box of 13 fossil items to include nautilus, ferns, fish and an
insect. Dimensions: 8.5" x 12" x 2"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $500

101A

Pastel Of Two Ladies
Framed and signed Grossman, lower right, pastel of two attractive
ladies with hats. Dimensions: 24.5" x 19.5" Image size
Start price: $300
Estimate: $500 - $800

102

Mossberg & Sons 22LR
O.F. Mossberg Model 146B 22 short and long rifle, bolt action with
adjustable peep sights, walnut pistol grip Monte-Carlo style, finger
groove trigger and a 30 shot tube. Dimensions: 31 " Barrel, 43"
Overall
Start price: $140
Estimate: $225 - $300

103

Large Fish Fossil
Large detailed fish fossil showing bone structure, head and tall,
complete. From Green River, WY. Dimensions: 14" L of fossil, 14.5 x
19.5 Overall
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $500

104

Two Schools Of Fish Fossils
Two fossils showing multiple small fish from Green River WY.
Dimensions: 10' x 8"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

105

WWI Trench Art
Two WWI shell casing art from French 75mm artillery, decorative
brass. Dimensions: 10.5" H
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

106

John Morrison Sailboat Painting
Oil on board painting of a sailboat and village, signed lower right
John B Morrison 1963 and titled "Quiet Morning". He is a listed artist
known for realistic sailboat painting. Dimensions: 9" x 10" Image
size, 16" x 18" Overall
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

106A

H.A. Duessel Landscape
Framed coastal landscape, oil on canvas, of a snow-capped
mountain and a body of water below, signed lower right. Henry A.
(H.A.) Duessel (1858 - 1919) worked in New York and Germany and
is known for panoramic landscape, marine and coastal-scene
paintings. Dimensions: 10.5" x 18.5"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

107

Collection Of Rapala Lures
Dozens of Rapala fishing lures all in original box including original
floating, floating jointed, Huskey Jerk, Risto Rap, Rattlin, Flat Rap,
etc.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200



108

Collection Of Rapala Lures
Dozens of Rapala fishing lures all in original box including original
floating, floating jointed, Huskey Jerk, Risto Rap, Rattlin, Flat Rap,
etc.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

109

Collection Of Rapala Lures
Dozens of Rapala fishing lures all in original box including original
floating, floating jointed, Huskey Jerk, Risto Rap, Rattlin, Flat Rap,
etc.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

110

Collectors Chest
Oak collectors chest with 4 drawers and a top section, felt lined with
handles on side. Dimensions: 12.5" x 21" x 9.5"
Start price: $40
Estimate: $100 - $200

110A

Pettibon Oil Painting Of Hermosa Beach
Framed and signed oil painting on paper with a large wave and
surfer. Raymond Pettibon (Born 1957) works in New York and
Arizona and is known for modernist cartoon and illustrations.
Dimensions: 29.5" x 21" Image size
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $800

111

Collection of African Masks
Collection of five large African tribal masks, hand carved out of
wood. Provenance: Henniker NH Collector. Dimensions: 16" to 18"
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $400

112

Collection Of Fish Decoys
Collection of 12 large fish decoys including pickerel and rainbow
trout, wooden with most having metal fins. Dimensions: 20" to 6"
Start price: $80
Estimate: $150 - $250

113

Collection of African/Mali Masks
Collection of five tribal African/Mali hand carved wooden masks.
Provenance: Henniker NH Collector. Dimensions: Sizes range from
14" to 9"
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $400

114

Collection Of Fish Decoys
Collection of 20 fish decoys, wooden with most having metal fins.
Dimensions: 9" to 3"
Start price: $80
Estimate: $150 - $250

115

Collection of Spirit/Tribal Masks
Collection of five spirit/tribal masks, largely from Papua New Guinea,
one identified from Middle Sepin River. Provenance: Henniker NH
Collector. Dimensions: Sizes range from 15" to 10"
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $400



116

Collection Of Fish Decoys
Collection of 24 fish decoys, wooden with most having metal fins.
Dimensions:10" to 5"
Start price: $80
Estimate: $150 - $250

117

Collection Of Seven Tribal Masks
Collection of seven tribal masks, one identified from Ghana, many
colorful. Provenance: Henniker NH Collector. Dimensions: Sizes
range from 16" to 9"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

118

Collection Of Eight Tribal Items
Collection of tribal items including three masks, one club, one statue,
one boat, Carving of an African slaver and slave. All in varies sizes
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

119

H. Hargrove Winter Landscape
A winter landscape, signed, of a village scene with a blacksmith shop
and horse. Harry Hargrave (1871-1965) became a painter of
landscapes and still life and was active in the Los Angeles area
where he settled in 1925. Dimensions: 12" x 16"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

119A

Samuel Coleman Landscape
Framed pastel of a European landscape by Samuel Coleman,
marked lower right. Coleman was a significant landscape painter of
the second generation of the Hudson River School. Provenance:
From the artist to Barridoff Galleries. Dimensions: 10 1/4" x 13 1/4"
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

120

Netsuke Carved Boat
Highly detailed Netsuke carved boat with rudder, mast and bird with
seven passengers. Dimensions: 1 3/4" H
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

120A

Two 1921-S Half Dollars
Two 1921-S Liberty Walking silver half dollars, one graded fine.( .900
Silver)
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $400

120B
1808 Half Dollar
1808 Caped bust, lettered edge Half Dollar (.8924 Silver)
Start price: $80
Estimate: $100 - $200

121

Holy Cow Painting By Fortin
Acrylic on canvas painting of a cow on a bicycle by Fortin entitled
"Holy Cow" 2000. Robert-Emile Fortin (1945 - 2004) worked in
Canada. Dimensions: 10" x 12"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300



122
Fossil Collection
A collection of 16 fossils of fish and two small sea creatures.
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

123

Fossil Fish Collection
A collection of 40 fossil fish largely from Green River, Wyoming.
Dimensions: 8" to 2.5"
Start price: $150
Estimate: $300 - $500

124

Oil On Board Still Life
Signed W. R. Cooper still life oil on board, circa late 19th century.
Dimensions: 13" x 14.5"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

125

Asian Sailboat/Fishing Vessels Oil Painting
Framed oil on board painting of three Asian sailing ships with
fishermen, signed W.S. Chiang lower right. W.S. Chiang (Born 1933)
works in Hong Kong and is known for sailing/ship scenes.
Dimensions: 14" x 35" Image size
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $300

126
Fossil Fish Collection
A collection of 16 fossil fish largely from Green River, Wyoming.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

127

Andrew Wyeth "The Quaker"
"The Quaker" indoor scene by Andrew Wyeth with original frame by
Triton Press. Dimensions: 28" x 29" Overall
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $250

127A

Andrew Wyeth Lithograph
Framed and signed, lower right, Andrew Wyeth lithograph of a
rowboat and gentleman. Dimensions: 20" x 32"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $250

127B

Two Andrew Wyeth Lithographs
Two framed Andrew Wyeth winter scene farmsteads, signed lower
right. Dimensions: 8" x 12.5"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $250

128

Hank Williams Watercolor
Framed Hank Williams watercolor signed by J.M. Gardner.
Dimensions: 19.5" x 15.5"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $250



129

Peter Sengl Watercolor
Framed on signed lower right, watercolor on paper of a female in a
chair in an erotic pose. Peter Sengl (Born 1945) works in Austria and
his work has been exhibited at the Museum of Modern Art in Vienna,
and the Rupertinum in Salzburg. Dimensions: 30" x 22" Image size
Start price: $750
Estimate: $1,500 - $3,000

130
Garbage Pail Kids, 1986 Collection
150 Garbage Pail Kids cards, some duplicates.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $250 - $500

130A

FDR Beer Pitcher And Mugs
Franklin Roosevelt " Happy Days Are Here Again" Prohibition beer
pitcher and 9 mugs with FDR, Truman and others molded on mugs
along with a small statue of FDR. Pitcher and mugs by Stangl,
number 1647-5. Dimensions: 7.5" Pitcher H, 4" Mug H
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600

130B

President Taft Memorabilia
Framed President Taft memorabilia to include an original photograph
of Taft and companions with an signed note underneath to Harry
Bradshaw, Dec 20, 1914. Also included is an original Leslie's Weekly
cover page of Taft's March 4, 1909 Inauguration. Dimensions: 23" x
35" Overall
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

130C

President Harrison Campaign Chintz
Framed President William Harrison campaign chintz from his log
cabin campaign. The Whigs adopted the cabin and cider as
emblems, both of which were commonly seen at their rallies and
became symbolic of the party's connection with the grass roots.
Harrison rallies grew to unprecedented size, and the candidate
delivered speeches , breaking the usual custom that the office
should seek the man and presidential hopefuls should not campaign.
...
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

130D

President Grant Candy Dish
Glass candy dish with President Grant image in center with "The
Patriot And Soldier" title. Dimensions: 9.5" Square
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

131
Magic-The Gathering Collector Cards
90 Magic-The Gathering collector cards 2021 vintage
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

132

J.J. Bourgault Carving
Large maple wood carving of a bank scene with a bank teller,
manager and seven other figures. Canadian Jean Julien Bourgault
(1910 - 1996) worked in Canada and is known for carvings.
Dimensions: 35.5" x 71".
Start price: $200
Estimate: $400 - $600



133

1991 WCW Complete Card Collection
1991 WCW Wrestling collector cards, complete 162 set including
greats such as Rick Flair, Sting, El Gigante, Arn Anderson, Flyin'
Brian and more.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

134

Peter Vincent Marine Painting
Marine oil on board painting "Below Deck", signed Peter Vincent
lower right. Peter F. Vincent (1946 - 2012) worked in Connecticut
and Massachusetts and is known for marine paintings. Dimensions:
11" 17" Image size
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

135

Lindsey Woolsey Coverlet
Early Lindsey Woolsey coverlet with star and other designs.
Dimensions: 5' 11" x 5'11"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

136

1969 Basketball Topps Collection
1969 Toops basketball cards, 67 total to include greats such as Jerry
Sloan, Geoff Petrie, JoJo White, Gail Goodrich and more.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

136A

John Terelak Lithograph
Framed color print of a lighthouse scene, signed lower right. John
Charles Terelak (Born 1942) works in Massachusetts and is known
for marine and coastal landscape paintings. Dimensions: 24" x 31"
Image size
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $250

137

Lindsey Woolsey Coverlet
Lindsey Woolsey coverlet with triangles in a square, geometric
pattern. Dimensions: 5'11" x 4'11"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

138

Chinese Tile
Chinese oriental tile with four Chinese characters with one playing
the harp, two others standing and one kneeling and playing an
instrument. Dimensions: 8" Square
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

139

Early Advertising Quilt
Early advertising quilt with designs advertising Gold Shore Union
Leader, Cut Plug, etc. Dimensions: 3'10" x 5'3"
Start price: $60
Estimate: $120 - $150

140

JM'CA Signed Painting
Framed oil on canvas painting of a modern landscape with a large
tree, two white egrets and a gentleman. Dimensions: 26.5" x 18"
Image size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400



140A

Textile Artwork
Framed Victorian era textile artwork of a gentleman introducing
himself to a lady while her younger sister is watching. Dimensions:
26" x 20.5"
Start price: $80
Estimate: $150 - $300

141

Early Quilt
Early multi-color quilt with a large star and smaller stars with strip
border. Dimensions: 6'5" x 6'7"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

142

JM'CA Signed Painting
Framed pond scene with two ducks and cattails. Dimension: 23.5" x
18" Image size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

143

Amish Quilt
Fine Amish quilt with multiple design diamonds-black, white, gray
colors along with an Amish basket with lid used to design the colors
of quilts. Dimensions: 6'4" x 7'7"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

144

Leroy Neimen Artist Proof
Framed Leroy Neiman screenprint artist proof of a lady, signed lower
right. Dimensions:11" x 6" Image size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

145
Early Penny Quilt
Early penny design quilt, multi-color. Dimensions: 5'8" x 8'3"
Start price: $60
Estimate: $120 - $150

146

Graded Jerry Rice 1986 Topps
Graded Jerry Rice 1986 Topps card along with a Fleer collections of
All-Pros including Rice, 1990 (complete 25 card set) as well as an
Edge Spectrum Collection, 1998 including Rice (Complete set of 25)
Start price: $70
Estimate: $100 - $200

146A

Rookwood Pottery Pitcher
A glazed pottery Rookwood pitcher with an applied handle, fully
glazed body with vine and leaf design, with Rookwood marks.
Dimensions: 11" H
Start price: $200
Estimate: $500 - $800

146B

Two Piece Pottery Lot
Two piece pottery lot, a Moorcroft pottery vase, blue colored with
floral designs and marked on bas (8" H) along with a blue/gray
Hampshire pottery vase, marked on base.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $400



147

Michael Jordan/ Mohamad Ali Graded Cards
1997 Upper Deck Michael Jordan Records Collection card (Graded
VG to Ex) and a Mohamad Ali hologram card (Graded 8 near mint to
mint)
Start price: $30
Estimate: $60 - $100

147A

Youth Boxing Oil painting
Oil on artist board of a youth boxing, signed lower right by Loren
Holmwood. Loren Conrad Holmwood (1892 - 1985) worked in
California and is known for portraits and illustrations. Dimensions:
16" x 15" Image size
Start price: $300
Estimate: $800 - $1,000

148

Empire Fire Pole Screen
19th Century Empire fire pole screen depicting Moses embracing
Issac done in needlepoint, in a well scalloped frame on a fluted post.
Dimensions: 27" x 21" Image size, 58" Overall
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $300

148A

Jefferson Lamp
A Jefferson reversed painted table lamp circa 1920 on a bronze
metal base. The shade is marked 2800 Jefferson. Dimensions: 26"H
x 16" Dia
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $800

149

Large Canadian Landscape
Large watercolor landscape believed to have been painted by a
Canadian artist. Painting includes a pond, evergreen trees and hills
in background. Dimensions: 16" x 21"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $300

149A

Pairpoint Table Lamp
Pairpoint table lamp with a frosted glass shade, bronze base marked
Pairpoint 3015. Dimensions: 26" H x 14.5" Dia
Start price: $200
Estimate: $500 - $600

150

Two Framed Sets Of Beatle Cards
Two framed sets of Beetle cards. Dimensions: 26" x 34.5" and 29" x
33.5" Overall
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

150A

Alex McLaren Winter Scene
Framed and signed lower right winter scene of a river, snow banks
and mountains in the foreground. Alex Mclaren (1892 - 1959) was a
Canadian known for landscapes. Dimensions: 10.5" x 13.5" Image
size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $500

151

Japanese Cartoon Painting
Japanese pop art/cartoon painting, signed lower left. Dimensions:
18.5" x 26.5"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200



151A

Figural Table Lamp
"New Art" figural table lamp of a reclining nude girl in bronze, reverse
painted lamp shade- classic Frankhart nude/nymphs. Dimensions:
16" H
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $500

152

Marilyn Monroe Photograph
Large Marilyn Monroe photograph on poster board with her signature
in red ink, lower right. Dimensions: 31" 22"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

153

Two Civil War Sketches
Two Civil War pen and ink sketches one titled "House at Chantilly,
Va" and the other titled "At Dumpling Mountain (Cedar Mtn)"; both
done by Quartermaster Sergeant Fred McCoffin, Auburn NY of the
111the NY Volunteers in 1862. Pencil signed in lower margin. Most
likely, Seargent McCoffin used the structures in his drawing as
supply depots for his regiment. History of the 111th NY Volunteers is
described in pen on the back and was significantly engaged at ...
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $500

154

Costume Jewelry Lot
Costume jewelry lot to include Lady's rings, necklace, pearl earrings,
a jewelry casket, 1918S Buffalo nickel, approximately 15 pieces
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $300

155

Basketball Card Collection
Over a thousand cards to include-all-star and rookie cards-Bill
Bradley, Kobe Bryant, Mutombo, Jordan, LeBron, Victor
Wemanyama, Olajuwon and many more
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $600

155A

Basketball Painting
Signed lower left oil on artist board of a basketball game by Paul
Seville. Dimensions: 18" x 25"
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

156

Ceramic Ballerina
Ceramic ballerina sculpture on a wood base by Austin Productions,
1972. Dimensions: 6" H
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

157

Football Card Collection
Over a thousand cards, many rookie cards and All Pros to include
OJ Simpson, T. Brady, John Hannah, Derick Thomas, Dave Meggett
and Andre Rison and more. Also included or dozens of Swell cards
of football Greats
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $300



158
Watch Collection
10 watches in a collectors' box to include a Movado and others.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

159

Waterford Crystal
Two piece Waterford Crystal including a pear (4.5" H) and a football
(5" L).
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

160

Ferullo Still Life Painting
Framed and signed still life of flowers in a white vase. Edith Ferullo
(1928 - 2008) was known for her abstract and cubist style Painting.
Dimensions: 13" x 6.5"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

160A

JFK and RFK Portraits
Portrait of John F. Kennedy, oil on board, with the eternal flame
signed by Alexander Ross. Alexander Sharpe Ross (1908/09 - 1990)
worked in Connecticut and Alexander Ross is known for Illustrations
and portraits. The Robert Kennedy portrait, oil on canvas, is signed
by E. Bucci Lewis. Dimensions: 27.5" x 21" JFK, 30" x 24.5 RFK
Start price: $200
Estimate: $300 - $500

160B

Battle of Manila Bay Philippines
Framed image of the Battle of Manila Bay during the Spanish-
American War won by Admiral Dewey, pictured upper right. Battle
scene shows American ships destroying the Spanish. Dimensions:
20" x 24" Image size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

160C

Hamilton Portrait
Framed and unsigned oil on canvas portrait of Alexander Hamilton.
Dimensions: 30" x 24.5" Image size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $400

161

Collection of Daguerreotypes
A collection of 20 Daguerreotypes, 15 with cases and 4 glass plates
with others.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $300

162

Original Shane Movie Posters
Two Shane Western movie posters including the rare first edition
1953 Paramount printing 36" x 14" and the more common 1959
Paramount edition 27" x 41". Starring Alan Ladd, Jean Arthur, Van
Heflin.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

163

Boston Bruins 1970 Collection
Collection includes three signed photographs including Bobby Orr
and Ace Bailey as well as a newspaper clipping collection of the
1970 Stanley Cup along with a few unopened hockey card packets.
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $300



164

Two Leather Jackets
Two leather jackets including a "Harley Davidson All American
Legend", large size and a "Burnside" leather jacket of medium size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

164A

Native American War Shirt
Native American leather war shirt with beads and leather tassels,
beads also on back of shirt.
Start price: $250
Estimate: $500 - $800

165
Two Leather Jackets
Two leather lady's jackets by Liz Baker Essentials, medium size
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

166

Florida Oil Painting
Contemporary oil painting on canvas of a Florida scene with sunset,
palm trees, seagulls, and an ocean background. Dimensions: 36" x
47.5"
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $300

167

Kenton Large Oil Painting
Large oil painting on canvas of Roman gates to a city, possibly in
Mideast, signed Kenton lower right. Paul Kenton has become one of
Britain's most successful and sought after artists and is currently
exhibiting throughout the UK in over thirty prestigious galleries.
Dimensions: 47.5" x 60"
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $300

168

Abstract Oil Painting
Oil painting on board titled "The Nestlings" painted by Geneva
Dysard (Ashland KY), signed upper right. Dimensions: 11" x 15"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $150

169

Oil Painting Of Ice Skaters
Framed oval oil on board painting of ice skaters on a pond with
nearby village. Dimensions: 17" x 19.5" Overall
Start price: $80
Estimate: $150 - $250

170

Bela Lugosi Oil Painting
Signed portrait of Bela Lugosi in Dracula, oil on Masonite.
Dimensions: 30" x 30"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

171

Geodes
Two Geodes and other rock specimens sediments of the Green
River, Wyoming
Start price: $40
Estimate: $80 - $120



172

Large Box Lot Of Collectibles
Large box lot of collectibles including a postcard collection, fishing
lures, miniature fishing reel, old clay pipes and more
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

173

Bird's Eye View Of Farmington NH
Bird's eye view of Farmington, Nh dated 1877 with buildings
numbered and identified in a walnut frame. Dimensions: 14" x 17"
Image size
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

174
River Scene Oil Painting
Small river scene, oil on board, unsigned. Dimensions: 9" x 12"
Start price: $40
Estimate: $80 - $120

175

Elvis Unopened Collector Cards
Box of 36 un-opened Elvis Pressly card packs with 12 cards in each
packet. Collection titled " The Cards Of His Life".
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $150

176

Maxfield Parrish Print
Small folio Maxfield Parrish print "The Lute Player" with an original
label on reverse in original frame. Dimensions: 5.5" x 9.5" Image size
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $150

177

Nest Of Three Wooden Measures
Nesting set of three circular wooden measures, stamped CA
Wilkens, Henniker NH. Dimensions: 6", 7.5" and 9" Diameters
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

178

Watercolor By William Molno
Watercolor titled "Branford Point in the Fall" by William Molno, a
Branford Connecticut artist, Signed Wm Molno. Dimensions: 9.5" x
13" Image size
Start price: $70
Estimate: $150 - $200

179

Card Collection Lot
A miscellaneous collection of cards to include the "Skybox Metal
Universe Champions Series", over a hundred if not a complete set,
large historical cards, NASCAR, WWW, and band cards.
Start price: $50
Estimate: $150 - $300

180

Cape Cod Seashore Oil Painting
Early framed Cape Cod seashore oil on board painting, signed
Gordon. Dimensions: 14.5" x 16.5" Overall
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200



181

Winter Scene Oil Painting
Framed early 20th century winter scene with a small village and
stone bridge, unsigned, oil on board. Dimensions: 9" x 23.5" Image
size
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

182

Old Pennants
Two old pennants including Chicago World's Fair "A Century Of
Progress Chicago 1933" and "San Diego 1915"
Start price: $25
Estimate: $50 - $100

183

Two Fish Paintings
Two unframed paintings on canvas one of a Barramundi fish, also
known as Asian sea bass and the other of a sea turtle with four fish
both signed by the artist on reverse. Dimensions: 14" x 26" and 25" x
15"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

184

Two Land Grants Signed By President Pierce
Two land grants signed by President Pierce, October 1, 1856 for
land in Grand Rapids, Minnesota. Dimensions: 10" x 16"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

185

Three Bing And Grondahl Lamps
Three Bing and Grondahl porcelain figural table lamps, one of a
young man seated with hand in pocket (15" H), one of a fisherman
and his family (15" H), one of a lady "Fish Market" (9" H). Two signed
by B &G artist Axel Locher.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

186

Interior Scene Watercolor
Framed watercolor of an interior scene of a dinning table, fireplaces
and den, signed Maxwell Ways, 1968. Dimensions: 24" x 19.5"
Image size
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

187

Five Royal Copenhagen Figurines
Five vintage porcelain Royal Copenhagen figurines including a girl
with goose (9.5"H), one of a young girl with jug and covered
container (9" H), one of a young boy seated carving (7.5"), one of a
mother holding her child (8.5") and of a young girl in a dress (8.5").
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $300

188

Stagecoach Trunk
Child's size stagecoach trunk in leather, brass studded with original
iron lock with side handles. Dimensions: 10" H x 18"L x 10" D
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

189

William Plante Photograph
Framed William Plante photograph of coastal buildings on stilts,
signed lower right. Dimensions: 16" x23"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200



190

8 Piece Royal Copenhagen Lot
8 Piece Royal Copenhagen lot to include a hunter with a dog (9" H),
pair of geese (6" H), young girl cradling a child (6" H ), Mermaid lying
down (7.5" L), young girl standing (6.5" H), young man seated with
legs stretched out holding a pot (8" L)
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $300

191

13 Piece Bing And Grondahl Figurines
13 Piece Bing And Grondahl Figurines to include young boy seated
on a lily pad (7" H), young boy and girl reading (4" H), young girl with
cat in a seated position (5.5" H), woman with a basket in hand (9" H),
young girl with a watering can (8" H), young boy carrying a piglet
(8.5" H with age crack), young girl holding flowers 96.5' H0, young
girl and boy embracing (5" H), Young boy standing with hands on
hips (8" H), 2 birds (4" and 6" L), ...
Start price: $100
Estimate: $300 - $400

192

17 Piece Porcelain Figural Lot
Large lot of figural porcelain lot to include 6 Bing and Grondahl child
figures (5' to 7" H), 3 Lladro figures including an angel playing an
instrument, a seated angel, a goose with wings spread (5" to 7" H), a
Royal Doulton figure "The Shepherd" (9" H), a small Denmark bird in
pecking position (3" L) and 6 porcelain plates with ship designs
marked Rostrand (7.7" Dia)
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $300

193

Stueben Bowl With Stem Glasses
Stueben collection of a footed bowl (10" Diameter) and six stem
glasses (5 1'4" H)
Start price: $80
Estimate: $160 - $300

194

Sterling Silver/Cobalt Blue Bowl
Sterling Silver bowl with handle and cobalt blue insert. Silver weight:
1.9 Troy Oz. Dimensions" 2 1/4" H
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

195

8 Piece Copenhagen Lot
Eight piece Copenhagen porcelain lot including 6 pieces of Dahl and
Jensen to include a young girl holding a purse written "Hanne" (9"
H), lady seated with feet folded (7" H), Lady7 kneeling in prayer
(7"H), young girl playing violin (8" H), two birds (4" and 9.5" L), two
smaller birds figures marked Denmark (3"L)
Start price: $80
Estimate: $200 - $250

196

Impressionist Landscapes On Both Sides
Pastel, framed landscape painting one in front and one on reverse.
Dimensions: 12" x 16"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200



197

George Phipps Watercolor
Framed and signed lower right watercolor landscape along a river,
early winter. George Gardner Phipps (1838-1925) worked in
Massachusetts and is known for marine and watercolor landscapes.
Dimensions: 11" x 7" Image size
Start price: $50
Estimate: $100 - $200

198

Firth Of Clyde Watercolor During WW2
Framed watercolor of the Firth of Clyde, tail of the bank with
warships in the background, drawn from the a ship in Victoria Harbor
by a James Richardson in September 1944. Provenance on back.
Dimensions: 5" x8.5" Image size
Start price: $80
Estimate: $150 - $250

199

Carved Architectural Column
Carved wooden marbleized architectural column, can be used as a
pedestal. All carved from wood with scrolling and fluted design.
Dimensions: 56"H.
Start price: $1,200
Estimate: $300 - $400

200

Pattern Glass Punch Bowl With Glasses
Manhattan glass punch bowl with 16 cups and a large under glass
tray with glass ladle. Dimensions: 14" Dia Punch bowl, 22.5" Dia
Tray.
Start price: $100
Estimate: $200 - $300

201

Will Rogers And John D. Rockefeller
Woodcut of Will Rogers giving the oil king, John D. Rockefeller, a
dime. This was after playing golf, Will Rogers stated "I'm glad you
beat me, John. The last time you were beaten I noticed the price of
gasoline went up 2 cents a gallon." Carved by Henry Wahlgreen
Hinckley. Dimensions: 16" x 13"
Start price: $50
Estimate: $80 - $200

202

Nixon Woodcut
A woodcut of President Nixon carved by J. Becker. Dimensions: 17"
x 12"
Start price: $30
Estimate: $60 - $100

203

General Schwartzkopf Portrait
Framed, oil on canvas portrait of General Schwartzkopf in battle
fatigues. Dimensions: 24" x 19" Image size
Start price: $30
Estimate: $60 - $100


